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UPGRADATION/MODERNIZATION OF AIRPORTS
Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad;Ramkishun Shri ;Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether upgradation/modernization work at Delhi and Mumbai airports is currently being undertaken;

(b) if so, the details alongwith the present status thereof; and

(c) the time limit set for completion of the work?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c):- Restructuring and modernisation of IGI Airport, New Delhi and CSI Airport, Mumbai has been undertaken through Joint Venture Route by formation of two Joint Venture Companies (JVCs) namely M/s Delhi International Airport Pvt. Ltd. (DIAL) and M/s Mumbai International Airport Pvt Ltd. (MIAL) respectively. To implement these projects, Airports Authority of India (AAI) has entered into Operation, Management and Development Agreement(OMDA) with these JVCs. Phase-I of the development of IGI Airport, New Delhi has been completed with operationalisation of Terminal-3 in the year 2010 along with other Mandatory Capital Projects (MCPs) as stipulated under OMDA. Work on 31 out of 32 MCPs has been completed at CSI Airport, Mumbai. One MCP namely, new integrated terminal building is scheduled for completion by 31.12.2012.
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